

# **KCK CykloSPORT - Mode s.r.o.**

Bartošova 348

765 02 Otrokovice-Kvítkovice

Tel.: 724 047 411, 724 724 011 433, 577 217 520, 577 219 152

Email: info@kckcykloSPORT.cz, IČ: 185 59 751, DIČ: CZ18559751

---



**DATE: 1.1.2018**

## **ES DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY – CYCLE BOTTLES**

---

### **1) ID and address of business operator issuing this declaration of conformity:**

**KCK CykloSPORT - Mode s.r.o.**, Bartošova 348, 765 02 Otrokovice-Kvítkovice, Czech Republic, DIČ: CZ18559751

### **2) ID and address of business operator which produce or import product from plastic:**

**KCK CykloSPORT - Mode s.r.o.**, Bartošova 348, 765 02 Otrokovice-Kvítkovice, Czech Republic, DIČ: CZ18559751

### **3) ID of material or products from plastic (registered name and type of material):**

This declaration of conformity relates with products made under brand FORCE, which are cycle bottles in different sizes (0.3l, 0.5l, 0.58l, 0.62l, 0.75l) and colors, according to current catalogue and offer. These bottles are made from polyethylene / polypropylene.

These bottles serve as individual containers for direct contact with foodstuffs. They are made this parts:

- hollow body of cylindrical shape, thread cap with sealing (placed on the bottom of thread of the cap, silicone – sealing, elastomer – valve)
- hollow body of cylindrical shape, thread cap with sealing (placed on the bottom of thread of the cap, silicone – sealing, PP – valve)
- hollow body of cylindrical shape, thread cap without sealing (elastomer – valve)
- hollow body of cylindrical shape, thread cap without sealing. (PP – valve)

### **4) Date of declaration**

1.1.2018

### **5) Confirmation that material or plastic product complies requests according to Regulation of plastic materials as bellow:**

- Regulation of EU Commission nr. 10/2011 from 14.01.2011 about materials and products from plastic materials used for direct contact with foodstuffs, in later version of regulations (from now only Regulation of plastic materials)

- Regulation of ES Commission nr. 1935/2004 of European Parliament and Council from 27.10.2004 about materials and products used for direct contact with foodstuffs (from now only General regulation), and cancelling of directives 80/590/EHL and 89/109/EHS.

#### **6) Information about substances with limitation in attachment I or II of Regulation about plastic materials and about intentionally added substances which come under restriction according internal regulations**

Monomers and another substances used at production of these products are listed in attachment I of Regulation Commission 10/2011 as substances allowed in production of products used for direct contact with foodstuffs.

Products listed in this document comply requests for limited values for migration of substances restricted of specific migrating list (SML) according attachment Regulation Commission 10/2011.

7) The subjects described here are in accordance with EU Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 about materials and products from plastic materials used for direct contact with foodstuffs.

#### **8) Specification regarding to using material or product**

Products listed in this document are determined to use with different types of foodstuffs (based on water, milk, sour, alcoholic).

**Watery foodstuffs** – mainly non-alcoholic beverages in form of solution in water like solvent

**Milk foodstuffs** – emulsions of oily types in water (e.g. milk)

**Sour foodstuffs**

**Alcoholic foodstuffs** – (maximu of alcohol is 50% v/v)

**Examples of liquids which may come to direct contact with products listed in this document:**

- Pure beverages – (water, apple juice, pure fruit or vegetable juices, energetic beverages, flavoured water)
- Cloudy beverages – (nectars, juices and non-alcoholic beverages contains fruit pulp, apple juices contain pulp, pulp beverages, liquid chocolates).
- Alcoholic beverages – with conent of more than 20% (maximu of alcohol is 50% v/v) and all creamy liqueurs.
- Smooth confectionery pastries – in form of paste (syrups, honey, molasess...)
- Fruit – mainly in form of pyree, paste in own juice or honey syrup (jams, compotes etc.)
- Vegetables - mainly in form of pyree, paste in own juice, jam
- Sauces – mainly water character, vinegar
- Milk – milk beverages, cream, sour cream, sour milk, yogurt, buttermilk, similer products, ice-cream

### **Conditions of direct contact**

Short-time contact with water, sour, alcoholic and milk types of foodstuffs at temperature max. 40°C and less for max. 24 hours, including filling at heat.

At normal and predictable conditions of use above stated products don't make any threat for health.

### **9) Information about functional barriers listed products**

Products listed in this document don't contain any functional barriers.

### **Conclusion**

Products listed in this document are in agreement with REGULATION OF EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND COUNCIL (ES) nr. 1935/2004 from 27.10.2004 about materials and products used for direct contact with foodstuffs and about canceling of directives 80/590/EHS and 89/109/EHS.

In Otrokovice 01.01.2018

Elaborated by:  
Ing. Andrea Kmentová  
General manager